





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.51/2019

Appellant : Md. Muzaffar Hussain

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Director, Food, Civil

Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Darrang

Date of hearing : 21.09.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.09.2020

The appellant, Md. Muzaffar Hussain S/o- Lt. Alep Hussain, Vill- No. 1 Thekerabari, Darrang is present.

The SPIO is absent. However, he has submitted one written statement wherein it is informed that sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant. The appellant's contention is that he has yet to receive full informations. The appellant is to submit an affidavit stating specifically which informations have not been furnished. The affidavit should be submitted before next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing. The SPIO, FCS & CA, Darrang will present his case in the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DRN.51/2019

Dtd.21.09.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Darrang, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information and necessary action.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Darrang, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Muzaffar Hussain, S/o- Lt. Alep Hussain, Vill- No. 1 Thekerabari, PO- Balabari, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 146 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission